Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 (‘LODR Regulations”), we would like to inform that BSE Limited has accorded its approval of 
trading vide letter Ref: LOD/PREF/SV/227/2025-2026 dated December 11, 2025, effective from Friday, 
December 12, 2025, for 7,50,000 (Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) Equity shares allotted to Non- 
Promoter Group on October 14, 2025 at a price of Rs. 65.25/- (Rupees Sixty Five Paise Twenty Five 
Only) per equity Share through Preferential Allotment on private placement basis. 

Trading approval letter received from BSE Limited is enclosed for your records.